Price risk
The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk from equity
derivative instruments and fund investments held by the Group
which are classified in the statement of financial position as
financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Price risk is the risk of changes in fair value of financial instruments
from fluctuations, whether such a change in price is caused by
factors specific to the individual instrument or factors affecting all
instruments traded in the markets. The Group mitigates its price
risk by performing detailed due diligence analysis of investments
and dedicated professionals are assigned to oversee and monitor
the performance of investments.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the
assumption that the price of all the direct investment of listed equity
instruments and funds move according to the historical correlation
with the Hong Kong Hang Seng Index and other relevant equity
indices. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity
index had changed by 10% with all other variable held constant, it
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible
change in equity index.

2023 2022
2023年 2022年

HK$’000 HK$’000
Changes in relevant index 相關指數變動 千港元 千港元

Increase 10% 上升10% 34,975 42,177

Decrease 10% 下降10% (34,975) (42,177)

The sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative because the year-end
exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

For the securit ies, f inancial product and derivative f inancial
instruments held by the Group are structured as equity derivative
products in issue for sales to customers and for hedging purpose.
They are not subject to the sensitivity analysis as the risk has been
either transferred to customers or properly hedged and mitigated
accordingly.

For the value of money market fund, unlisted bonds and unlisted
equities held by the Group are not sensitive to the movement of